
Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17407 

Page 1 of 4 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend 
County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State 
of Texas, and PGAL, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct 
business in the State of Texas. 

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on August 28, 2018, (hereinafter “Agreement”) for 
Services to be provided under the Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program – Owens 
Road (John Sharp Drive) Segment 2 – Project No. 17407, as amended by document 
executed on September 10, 2019 (the “First Amendment”), and further amended by 
document executed on November 9, 2021 (the “Second Amendment”), pursuant to SOQ 
14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional 
professional engineering and surveying Services to be provided, increase the total 
Maximum Compensation available to perform the Services, to extend the Time of 
Performance, and to otherwise ratify and confirm all the terms and conditions as set forth 
herein.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional one hundred thirteen 
thousand eight hundred eighty-eight dollars and no/100 ($113,888.00) 
to render additional Services to County as described in the Fee Proposal 
attached as Exhibit “A” hereto and incorporated herein for all 
purposes; and

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for all Services 
rendered under the Agreement and this Amendment is hereby 
increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred eighty-five 
thousand seven hundred thirty-five dollars and no/100 ($485,735.00), 
authorized as follows:

$334,916.00 under the Agreement; 

$    8,831.00 under the First Amendment; 

$  28,100.00 under the Second Amendment; 

and $113,888.00 under this Third Amendment. 



Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17407 

Page 2 of 4 

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation
without written amendment executed by the parties.

4. Time for performance of Services under the Agreement shall be
extended to end no later than December 31, 2027. The Parties
acknowledge and agree that Services were and will be supported by
good and valuable consideration during this extended Term of this
Agreement, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Parties.

5. Certain State Law Requirements for Contracts.  For purposes of
Sections 2252.152, 2271.002, and 2274.002, Texas Government Code,
as amended, Contractor hereby verifies that Contractor and any parent
company, wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, and
affiliate:

A. Unless affirmatively declared by the United States government
to be excluded from its federal sanctions regime relating to
Sudan or Iran or any federal sanctions regime relating to a
foreign terrorist organization, is not identified on a list prepared
and maintained by the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts
under Section 806.051, 807.051, or 2252.153 of the Texas
Government Code.

B. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this
Agreement has a value of $100,000.00 or more, Contractor
does not boycott Israel and is authorized to agree in such
contracts not to boycott Israel during the term of such
contracts. “Boycott Israel” has the meaning provided in section
808.001 of the Texas Government Code.

C. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this
Agreement has a value of $100,000.00 or more, Contractor
does not boycott energy companies and is authorized to agree
in such contracts not to boycott energy companies during the
term of such contracts. “Boycott energy company” has the
meaning provided in section 809.001 of the Texas Government
Code.

D. If employing ten (10) or more full-time employees and this
Agreement has a value of $100,000.00 or more, Contractor
does not have a practice, policy, guidance, or directive that
discriminates against a firearm entity or firearm trade
association and is authorized to agree in such contracts not to
discriminate against a firearm entity or firearm trade



Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17407 

Page 3 of 4 

association during the term of such contracts. “Discriminate 
against a firearm entity or firearm trade association” has the 
meaning provided in section 2274.001(3) of the Texas 
Government Code. “Firearm entity” and “firearm trade 
association” have the meanings provided in section 
2274.001(6) and (7) of the Texas Government Code. 

6. Human Trafficking

BY ACCEPTANCE OF AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT 
THE COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY 
FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS. 

{Execution Page Follows} 

{Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank} 



Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2017 Mobility Bond Project No. 17407 

Page 4 of 4 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the 
Amendment shall remain unchanged. 

FORT BEND COUNTY PGAL 

______________________________  _____________________________ 
KP George, County Judge Authorized Agent – Signature  

_____________________________ _____________________________ 

Date  Authorized Agent – Printed Name 

ATTEST: _____________________________ 

Title 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk  Date 

APPROVED: 

______________________________  
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E., County Engineer

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $_______________ to 
accomplish and pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this contract. 

____________________________________ 
Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor 

I:\AGREEMENTS\2025 Agreements\Engineering\PGAL (19-Eng-500021-A3)\Third Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services -- PGAL.docx.7/3/2025  DRP

Costas Georghiou

Principal

July 15, 2025

Costas Georghiou

Digitally signed by Costas 
Georghiou
DN: C=US, 
E=CGeorghiou@pgal.com, 
O=PGAL, CN=Costas 
Georghiou
Date: 2025.07.15 
11:27:16-05'00'



 

EXHIBIT A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

 



 

May 1, 2025 

 

Stacy Slawinski, PE 

Fort Bend County Engineer 

301 Jackson St. 

Richmond, Texas 77469 

 

Attention: Robert T. McBride, PE 

 

Ref: John Sharp Road Segment 2; Project No. 17407;  

Fee proposal for intersection design update.  

 

Dear Robert: 

 

As discussed, PGAL is pleased to submit this updated fee proposal for the intersection design 

update necessitated by TxDOT comments. Attached is the manhour breakdown of the 

required additional effort level. The following is a summary of the proposed effort: 

 

Project Management/ Coord. Sugarland & Developer (Lump Sum) $  15,156.00 

Final Design      (Lump Sum) $  29,270.00 

Additional Services (TxDOT Permitting Exhibits) (Hourly) $    3,756.00 

Signal Design (Epic Transportation)   (Lump Sum) $  12,956.00 

Right-of-Way re-staking    (Lump Sum) $    2,750.00 

Construction Phase Services budget     $  50,000.00 

TOTAL                    $113,888.00 

 

Attached please find proposal from Epic Transportation Group for your review. 

 

We are also requesting a time extension to the proposed date of 12/31/2027. We very much 

appreciate the opportunity to continue working for Fort Bend County in executing this 

critically important project for Precinct 4 and are ready to meet and discuss any comments at 

your convenience. 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 
Costas Georghiou, PE 

Principal 

 

attachments 



TASK

MHRS 

PROJECT 

MANAGER

MHRS 

SENIOR 

ENGINEER

MHRS 

ENGINEER
MHRS EIT

MHRS 

CLERICAL
TOTAL COST

324$            205$            165$            114$            84$              

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 8 4 0 0 0 3,412.00$         

       

COORDINATION WITH TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN 1 6 0 0 1,554.00$         

COORDINATION WITH ADJACENT CONSULTANTS 2 8 0 0 0 2,288.00$         

       

INTERSECTION LAYOUT REVISIONS 1 4 8 0 0 2,464.00$         

PAVEMENT GEOMETRICS LAYOUT
1 0 8 0 1,644.00$         

SHEET UPDATES 1 8 0 16 3,788.00$         

QUANTITY ESTIMATES 1 2 4 0 1,394.00$         

PROJECT MANUAL 0 2 4 0 1,070.00$         

CITY OF SUGARLAND COORDINATION 12 24 8,808.00$         

DEVELOPER COORDINATION 4 8 2,936.00$         

UTILITY COORDINATION AND CONFLICT TABLE
2 8 12 0 4,268.00$         

TxDOT REVIEWS AND COORDINATION 4 8 16 5,576.00$         

TxDOT PERMIT EXHIBITS AND COORDINATION 4 12 3,756.00$         

GCWA COORDINATION AND PERMITTING 6 16 5,224.00$         

47 110 52 16 0

48,182.00$       

FORT BEND COUNTY

2017 MOBILITY PROJECTS

JOHN SHARP ROAD SECTION 2

INTERSECTION REDESIGN EFFORT LEVEL (MARCH 6, 2025)



                                                                                        TBPE Firm No. F-11000 

                       TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LP 
                                    Engineering . Planning . Infrastructure . Construction 
                                    800 Wilcrest Drive, Suite 240, Houston, TX 77042 

 

(Tel)  713-609-9416 . (Email) mail@epicgrouplp.com 
 

February 26, 2025 
 

 

COSTAS GEORGHIOU PE 
Principal 

 
Houston 
Tel: 713-622-1444 
 
Re: Fort Bend County 2017 Mobility Bond Program 

Project Number 17407 
John Sharp Drive - Section 2, Fort Bend County Precinct 3 
John Sharp Drive at FM 1464 Traffic Signal - Supplemental Fee Proposal 

 
Dear Costas: 
 
EPIC Transportation Group, LP (EPIC) appreciates the opportunity to submit this supplemental 
proposal for engineering services to Fort Bend County (FBC) and PGAL related to John Sharp 
Drive reconstruction in Precinct 3. 
 
The original sealed/signed set of traffic signal layouts for the subject intersection were prepared 
by EPIC and submitted to FBC on 10/26/2022.  Since TxDOT will now be maintaining the signal, 
and not FBC, TxDOT has requested certain design changes to remain consistent with its current 
criteria, standards and specifications. 
 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN 
EPIC shall prepare all work in accordance with the latest version of the applicable TxDOT Houston 
District specifications, standard drawings, notes, design guidelines etc., and based on comments 
received.  See Attachment A at the back of this proposal for pertinent comments from TxDOT. 
 
Following are the anticipated sheets: 
 Construction Notes and Traffic Signal Notes - Update 
 Traffic Signal Summary - Revise 
 Existing Conditions Layout - New 
 Proposed Signal Layouts - Revise 
 Standard Detail Drawings - Update as required 

 
EXCLUSIONS 
The following services are not part of this supplemental scope: 
 Survey – PGAL will provide updated survey, if any, through one of its sub-consultants. 
 Signing and pavement markings design. 
 Pedestrian wheel chair ramp design. 
 Geotechnical engineering. 
 Temporary signalization during construction. 
 Signal timing. 
 Expert testimony. 
 Construction Phase services. 



Costas Georghiou, PE 
John Sharp Drive - Section 2 
Page 2 
 

(Tel)  713-609-9416 . (Email) mail@epicgrouplp.com 
 

SCHEDULE 
EPIC shall follow the schedule developed by PGAL for this supplemental work and agreed by 
FBC/TxDOT for this project.  EPIC is assuming there is adequate time for review and coordination 
in the proposed schedule. 
 
ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
Any work beyond the Scope is considered additional, and is subject to negotiation. 
 
COMPENSATION 
Please see Exhibit D – Fee Schedule for further details on the supplemental man-hours and cost 
breakdown. The fee includes all labor and non-labor reimbursable expenses required for this 
project.   
 
Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this supplemental proposal. 
 
Sincerely, 
EPIC Transportation Group, LP 
 
 
Harish Narayanappa, P.E., PTOE 
President 
 
Attachments: 
Exhibit D – Supplemental Fee Schedule 
Attachment A – TxDOT’s Comments on Original Design 



PROJECT NAME: JOHN SHARP DRIVE
FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT NO.: 17407
INTERSECTION: JOHN SHARP DRIVE AT FM 1464
SUBPROVIDER NAME: EPIC TRANSPORTATION GROUP, LP

TASK DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST PER NO OF  HRS

  HRS. TASK DWGS PER

& COSTS SHEET

CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $300.00 $285.00 $245.00 $164.00 $143.00 $107.00

SIGNALIZATION (FC 162)

Revise Traffic Signal Summary 4 2 6 942.00$        1 6

Update Traffic Signal Notes 2 2 4 776.00$        2 2

Existing Condition Layout 2 8 12 22 3,518.00$     1 22

Revise Proposed Signal Layouts 2 4 8 16 30 5,150.00$     4 8

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 2 8 20 32 0 62 9  

SUBTOTAL (FC 162) $0.00 $570.00 $1,960.00 $3,280.00 $4,576.00 $0.00 $10,386.00 $10,386.00

PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION  (FC 164)

Coordination with Prime/Meetings 2 2 570.00$        N/A N/A

Prepare Monthly Invoices and Progress Reports 2 2 4 784.00$        N/A N/A

Field Visit/Utility Coordination 2 4 6 1,146.00$     N/A N/A

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 4 2 4 0 2 12  

SUBTOTAL (FC 164) $0.00 $1,140.00 $490.00 $656.00 $0.00 $214.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

TOTAL HOURS 0 6 10 24 32 2 74

CONTRACT RATE PER HOUR $300.00 $285.00 $245.00 $164.00 $143.00 $107.00

SUBTOTAL LABOR EXPENSES $0.00 $1,710.00 $2,450.00 $3,936.00 $4,576.00 $214.00 $12,886.00

DIRECT EXPENSES QUANTITY UNIT RATE TOTAL

Mileage  100 MILE $0.700 70.00$         

SUBTOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES 70.00$         

TOTAL  $12,956.00

EXHIBIT D - SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

SENIOR    
PROJECT 
MANAGER

PROJECT MANAGER
SENIOR PROJECT 

ENGINEER
GRADUATE ENGINEER CADD TECHNICIAN

ADMIN/          
CLERICAL

Page 1 of 1 Exhibit D



10
:0

6
:0

9
 

A
M

10
/
2
6
/
2
0
2
2

D
A
T

E
:

F
IL

E
:

H
T

E

T
E

S

TA FO
T
E

X
A

S

F
O

R
T

BEND
CO

U

N
T

Y

COUNTY
FORT BEND

RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
301 JACKSON STREET

SCALE:HORIZ.:

VERT.:

DATE: SHEET NO.

APP. BY:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NO. 17407

TO FM 1464

SUGAR LAND CITY LIMIT 

SEGMENT 2

JOHN SHARP DRIVE 

N/A

.
.
.
\C

A
D

D
\P

R
-J

S
-S
IG

N
O

T
E

S
.
d
g
n

TBPE FIRM F-11000

EPIC

EPIC

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

SHEET 1 OF 1

JOHN SHARP DRIVE

AT 

FM 1464 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES 

NTS

67

ATTACHMENT B

need TxDOT Houston
District notes. 

Update to 2024
specifications



10
:0

6
:1
5
 

A
M

10
/
2
6
/
2
0
2
2

D
A
T

E
:

F
IL

E
:

H
T

E

T
E

S

TA FO
T
E

X
A

S

F
O

R
T

BEND
CO

U

N
T

Y

COUNTY
FORT BEND

RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
301 JACKSON STREET

SCALE:HORIZ.:

VERT.:

DATE: SHEET NO.

APP. BY:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NO. 17407

TO FM 1464

SUGAR LAND CITY LIMIT 

SEGMENT 2

JOHN SHARP DRIVE 

N/A

.
.
.
\C

A
D

D
\P

R
-J

S
-S
IG

S
U

M
.
d
g
n

TBPE FIRM F-11000

EPIC

EPIC

10/26/2022

SHEET 1 OF 1

JOHN SHARP DRIVE

AT 

FM 1464 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUMMARY

NTS

68



10
:1
8
:4

4
 

A
M

10
/
2
6
/
2
0
2
2

D
A
T

E
:

F
IL

E
:

H
T

E

T
E

S

TA FO
T
E

X
A

S

F
O

R
T

BEND
CO

U

N
T

Y

COUNTY
FORT BEND

RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
301 JACKSON STREET

SCALE:HORIZ.:

VERT.:

DATE: SHEET NO.

APP. BY:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NO. 17407

TO FM 1464

SUGAR LAND CITY LIMIT 

SEGMENT 2

JOHN SHARP DRIVE 

N/A

20 40

SCALE (IN FEET)

0

1"=40'

N/A

.
.
.
\C

A
D

D
\P

R
-J

S
-S
IG

1.
d
g
n

TBPE FIRM F-11000

EPIC

EPIC

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

FND TXDOT DISK

"WEISSER"

FND 1/2" IRC

FND 5/8" IRC

"COTTON"

FND 5/8" IR

FND TXDOT DISK

FND 
TXDOT DISKS

(PRIVATE ROAD)

OWENS ROAD

D.R.F.B.C.T.

FILE NO. 9463207

20' ACCESS ESMT

CALLED 0.0588 ACRES

GTE MOBILNET 

D.R.F.B.C.T.

FILE NO. 9115586

5'6" AERIAL ON SOUTH SIDE

16' H.L. &P. ESMT. W/

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OWOW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW

OWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOWOW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

OW

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

F
M

OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW 12" Water Line

OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW 10" Force Main

10" Force MainOW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

OW
OW

1
2
"
 

W
a
t
e
r
 

L
i
n
e

T
e
l
e
p
h
o
n
e
 

C
o
n
d
u
i
t

P
S
 

L
i
g
h
t

w
a
v
e

Telephone Conduit
PS Lightwave

C
o
n
d
u
i
t

T
e
l
e
p
h
o
n
e
 

T
e
l
e
c
o

m
 

Conduit
Telephone
Unkown

Gas Line
Centerpoint 

Telephone Conduit
PS Lightwave

Energy Gas Line
Centerpoint

Energy Gas Line
Centerpoint

Cable

Buried Phone 

Telephone Conduit
PS Lightwave

FO

T

FND TXDOT DISK

"WEISSER"

FND 1/2" IRC

FND 5/8" IRC

"COTTON"

FND 5/8" IR

FND TXDOT DISK

(PRIVATE ROAD)

OWENS ROAD

D.R.F.B.C.T.

FILE NO. 9115586

5'6" AERIAL ON SOUTH SIDE

16' H.L. &P. ESMT. W/

FND 
TXDOT DISKS

ONL
Y

ONL
Y

100+00

P
C
 
1
0
0

+
6
7
.
2
3

P
O

T
 
1
0
0

+
0
0
.
0
0

SHEET 1 OF 2

#

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

CONDUIT RUN

LEGEND

MAST ARM POLE

PEDESTAL POLE

GROUND MOUNTED CONTROLLER

SIGNAL HEAD 

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD 

PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON/SIGN

OVERHEAD SIGN

ELECTRIC SERVICE

CONDUIT

CONDUIT (BORE)

8' LUMINAIRE ARM

GROUND BOX (TY D) 

POSTED SPEED LIMIT:

POLE 1
A B

M
PB1

W1

1

(PRESENCE AND ADVANCE)

RADAR DETECTOR (RVDS)

NOTES:

   FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

   LOCATION AND ADJUSTMENT OF THESE ITEMS WITH THE MANUFACTURER AND

   REFERENCE.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE EXACT PLACEMENT, QUANTITY,

5. LOCATION OF RADAR DETECTORS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT ARE SHOWN FOR 

   ROADWAY.

4. ALL LUMINAIRE MAST ARMS TO BE ORIENTED PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT 

   VERIFIED IN THE FIELD.  

3. LOCATIONS OF CENTERPOINT FACILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE AND NOT HAVE BEEN

   AN ALTERNATE LOCATION WILL BE DETERMINED IF THERE ARE ANY CONFLICTS.

   WITH THE PROPOSED TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION BY HAND EXCAVATION.

2. CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE AND EXPOSE ANY UTILITES THAT MAY BE IN CONFLICT

   NOTIFICATION FORTY EIGHT (48) HOURS IN ADVANCE.

   IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION AT 281-633-7500 AND WITH WRITTEN

1. NOTIFY FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS

JOHN SHARP DRIVE

AT 

FM 1464 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAYOUT

EXIST. ROW

EXIST. ROW

E
X
I

S
T
.
 

R
O

W

E
X
I

S
T
.
 

R
O

W

JOHN SHARP DR.

F
M
 
1
4
6
4

POLE 2

POLE 3

POLE 4

POLE 5

POLE 6

POLE 7

POLE 8

POLE 9

POLE 11

C

D

E

FGH

J

K

L

PB8

W8

PB2

W2

W3
PB3

W4

W5

PB5
W6

PB6

W7

PB7

S1

S2

S3

S4

RADD 1

RADD 2

RPDD 1

RPDD 2

RPDD 3

RPDD 4

PROP. ROW

PROP. ROW

JOHN SHARP DR. = 35 MPH

FM 1464 = 50 MPH

E
X
I

S
T
.
 

R
O

W

E
X
I

S
T
.
 

R
O

W

2

3

4

5

18

19

20

21

23

22

24

17

16

14
12

PB4

13

11

9

8

6

7
27

25

28

10

POLE 10

26

15

ASSEMBLY)

SERVICE

(ELECTRICAL 

POLE 12

CONTROLLER

GROUND MOUNTED 

GROUND BOX (TY 2) 

(TY 2)

GROUND BOX

69

Note cut off.

Add pole to legend.

Partially masked by the
crosswalk stripe.

No leader lines for
Pedestrian Push
Buttons and Pedestrian
Walk Signal Heads.

(PB#) (PBS#)

(S#)Type

Overlapping lines

RVDS?

RVDS?

(W#)?
A, B, etc.

Not just conduit runs. Some are only
conductor/cable runs. Suggest using "
Conduit/Conductor Run". Sheet Sheet 2
of 2 for details.

Overlapping lines

Where is the schedule of signal heads?

(RPDD) ?

Add reference note to see
sheet 2 of 2 for additional
details.

TxODT Houston
District unless the
County is maintaining
the signal.

Ramps and truncated
domes should be
directional. 

update all crosswalks
to continental style

add luminaries to all
signal poles

Add details for each corner
to depict pedestrian details
more clearly. 

Add existing conditions
layout.



10
:1
8
:5

2
 

A
M

10
/
2
6
/
2
0
2
2

D
A
T

E
:

F
IL

E
:

H
T

E

T
E

S

TA FO
T
E

X
A

S

F
O

R
T

BEND
CO

U

N
T

Y

COUNTY
FORT BEND

RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
301 JACKSON STREET

SCALE:HORIZ.:

VERT.:

DATE: SHEET NO.

APP. BY:

DRAWN BY:

PROJECT NO. 17407

TO FM 1464

SUGAR LAND CITY LIMIT 

SEGMENT 2

JOHN SHARP DRIVE 

N/A

.
.
.
\C

A
D

D
\P

R
-J

S
-S
IG

2
.
d
g
n

TBPE FIRM F-11000

EPIC

EPIC

10/26/2022

10/26/2022

SHEET 2 OF 2

48"

3.5"

5"B

3.5"

3.2"13.6"5"9.5"5"8.5"3.2"

1
2
"

{LEFT TURN SIGNAL} B; 

BACKGROUND WHITE TY C HIGH SPECIFIC INTENSITY

LEGEND AND BORDER NON REFLECTIVE BLACK

1.5" Radius, 0.5" Border, Black on White; 

 

JOHN SHARP DRIVE

AT 

FM 1464 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAYOUT

NTS

48-A/22'

48-A/22'

36-B/15'

48-A/22'

LMA 50L

SMA 40L

OFFSET

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE INFORMATION

NO.

POLE

1

2

3

4

5

6

DESIGNATION

SIGNAL POLE

PEDESTAL POLE

PEDESTAL POLE

LMA 50L

TYPE/DEPTH

FOUNDATION

N/A

SCREW-IN ANCHOR

SCREW-IN ANCHOR

99+06 70'LT

12 ELECTRICAL SERVICE TY D N/A

CONTROLLER

GROUND MOUNTED

7 PEDESTAL POLE SCREW-IN ANCHOR

8 PEDESTAL POLE SCREW-IN ANCHOR

9 PEDESTAL POLE SCREW-IN ANCHOR

100+87 49'RT

99+41 56'RT

99+29 75'LT

99+36 82'LT

100+64 73'LT

100+70

100+69 57'RT

10 PEDESTAL POLE SCREW-IN ANCHOR 100+63 65'RT

LMA 50L

STATION

JOHN SHARP DRIVE

100+66 83'LT

66'LT

100+83 71'RT

100+63 79'RT

11 PEDESTAL POLE SCREW-IN ANCHOR 47'RT99+35

SIGN SCHEDULE

S1,S3

5
8

4.7
25.9

6.5
31.9

7
6

8 8.3
4.7

5 5

1
8

90

1.5" Radius, 0.5" Border, White on Green; 

"John Sharp", ClearviewHwy-3-W; 

"Dr", ClearviewHwy-3-W; 

John Sharp Dr

S2,S4

5
8

4.4
12.7 8 24.5

4.4

5

1
8

54

1.5" Radius, 0.5" Border, White on Green; 

"FM", ClearviewHwy-3-W; 

"1464", ClearviewHwy-3-W; 

FM 1464
SETTINGRVDS

RPDD 1

RPDD 2

RPDD 3

RADD 1

RADD 2

VEHICLE DETECTION CHART

RPDD 4

ADVANCE SB THRU 

ADVANCE NB THRU 

PRESENCE EB THRU AND LEFT

PRESENCE NB THRU AND LEFT

PRESENCE WB THRU, RIGHT AND LEFT

PRESENCE SB THRU AND LEFT

08
GYR

12"

SIGNAL HEAD SCHEDULE

GRR Y

12"

G,H,K,L

A,B,D,E
W1-W8

(SEE ED (4), & (5) -14)

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DESCRIPTION

SIZE

CONDUIT

SERVICE

NO./SIZE

CONDUCTORS

SERVICE

AMPS

SWITCH

SAFETY

POLE/AMP

CKT. BRK.

MAIN 

2P/60N/A3/#41-1/4"
TY D (120/240) 60 (NS) SS (E) SP (O)

ID

SERVICE

ELEC

30

100 SIGNAL CONTROLLER

LUMINAIRES 2P/20

1P/50

POLE/AMPS

CKT. BRK.

BRANCH

ID.

CIRCUIT

BRANCH 

AMP RATING

LOADCENTER

PANELBD./

AMPS

CONTACTOR

TWO-POLE

AMPS

CIRCUIT

BRANCH

LOAD

KVA

4.0830

2

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DATA

DR)

@JOHN SHARP

ES (FM 1464

(PB1,PB3,PB5,PB7)

PUSH BUTTON)

PEDESTRIAN

(ACCESSIBLE

(9"x15")

R10-3eR

 

TIMER

TIME  REMAINING

(PB2,PB4,PB6,PB8)

PUSH BUTTON)

PEDESTRIAN

(ACCESSIBLE

(9"x15")

R10-3eL

 

TIMER

TIME  REMAINING

C,F,J,M

70

Add area 11.25 SF
Add area 6.75 SF

#8

1.5

#6

40
6

6.2


